PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aqua Smart, Inc.	09/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.C.T., Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 25
City:	Bonnie
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62816

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5287565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-231-5400

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: 16th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul I. J. Fleischut

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0923**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Aqua Smart, Inc. having an address at 305 East Main, Belleville, Illinois 62220, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain U.S. and foreign patents and the inventions disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, R.C.T., Inc. having an address at P.O. Box 25, Bonnie, Illinois 62816, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of Assignor.
- one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the patents listed below and the inventions disclosed therein; not including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said patents.

1

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0924

4. THE PATENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

U.S. Pat. No. 5,287,565

Israeli Pat. No. 108,010

Canadian Pat. No. 2,129,008

Ecuador Pat. No. 96-900

Mexican Ser. No. 97/7881 (pending application)

5. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Aqua Smart, Inc.

By Jock Martin

Name: Jack Martin Title: President Date: 9/17/04